two unit lots or dwelling units.    

800 feet    12 square feet    

Developments proposing more than twenty-five 
(25) and less than one hundred (100) multi-unit 
dwelling units.    

800 feet    12 square feet    

Nonresidential developments containing more 
than twenty-five thousand (25,000) and less 
than fifty thousand (50,000) square feet of floor 
area.    

800 feet    12 square feet    

Developments proposing one hundred (100) or 
more single-unit or two-unit lots or dwelling 
units.    

1,000 feet    12 square feet    

Developments proposing one hundred (100) or

[...]

(1) Construction that results in a two-story house where a one-story house previously existed and where there 
is at least one (1) lot abutting the side of the subject lot and the house on such abutting lot is one (1) story; 
or   

(2) Construction of a new house that is greater than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet; or   

(3) Construction of an addition that results in a total square footage of more than three thousand (3,000) 
square feet.   

(G) Step 7(A) (Decision Maker): Not applicable, and in substitution for Section 6.3.7(A), the Director or Land Use